

CMP No. 3924 of 2019 in RSA
No.....

10.6.2019 Present: Mr.Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Vineet Vashishta, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr.G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr.S.C. Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr.Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General and Mr.Ram Lal Thakur, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Respondent No. 1 is duly represented by learned counsel. Two weeks time to file reply, as prayed for, is granted.

List on **1st July, 2019.**

Interim order dated 10.5.2019, directing the respondents not to execute the impugned judgment and decree dated 14.7.2011 pronounced by learned District Judge, Mandi in Civil Suit No. 120 of 2009 shall continue till further orders.

It is stated at bar by learned counsel for applicant that respondent No. 1 has indulged in changing the nature of the suit land by taking the advantage of impugned judgment and decree passed in his favour. The respondents are directed to desist from any such acts, conduct and deed which may invite the contempt proceedings against them.

Copy **Dasti.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.

10th June, 2019
(Keshav)

