

1.7.2019

Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vineet Vashisht, Advocate, for the applicants.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. S.C. Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Dy. Advocate General and Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General for respondents No. 2 and 3.

CMP No. 3924 of 2019

Reply stands filed, copy whereof has also been supplied to learned counsel for the applicants, however, documents filed therewith are being supplied today itself.

Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

1st July, 2019
(Guleria)