

**CMP No. 3924 of 2019**

**8.11.2019**      **Present:** Mr.Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms.Rubeena Bhatt, Advocate, for the applicants.

Mr.H.S. Rana, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr.S.C. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, with Mr.R.P. Singh and Mr.Kamal Kishore, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Rejoinder stands filed. Pleadings are complete.

As prayed, list for consideration after one week.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

**8<sup>th</sup> November, 2019**  
*(Keshav)*