

***CMP No. 3924 of 2019***

**22.11.2019 Present:** Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the applicants.

Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. S.C. Sharma and Mr. Desh Raj Tahkur, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent Nos.2 and 3.

On the request of learned counsel for applicants which is not opposed by learned counsel for respondents, matter is adjourned for 24<sup>th</sup> December, 2019.

**22<sup>nd</sup> November, 2019**  
**(vinod)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**