

**CMP No. 3924 of 2019**

24.12.2019 Present: Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, vice Mr. Vineet Vashistha, Advocate, for the applicants.  
Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for respondent No.1.  
Ms. Seema Sharma and Mr. Kamal Kant, Dy. AGs for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Learned arguing counsel for the applicant is not available on account of personal difficulty. Being so, adjourned for **04.03.2020**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

December 24, 2019  
(Pritam)