

04.03.2020 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms.Poonam, Advocate, for the applicants.

Mr.H.S. Rana, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr.S.C. Sharma & Ms.Rameeta Rahi, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Kuldeep Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.2 and 3-State.

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration, as prayed for, after one week.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

March 4, 2020  
(Purohit)