

CMP No. 3924 of 2019in RSAST No. 6508/2019

19.07.2021 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Satish Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants/applicants.

Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

CMP No. 3924 of 2019

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, learned arguing counsel for the applicants, submits that the issue in question, being raised by the applicants, can be resolved amicably in case respondent No. 1 leaves four feet wide path in her land for user of the applicants and other residents of the area likely to be benefitted by the said path, regarding which impugned judgment and decree has been passed.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 is directed to have complete, current and specific instructions with regard to the submission made by the learned counsel for the applicants by the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 10th August, 2021.

July 19, 2021
(PK)

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.