

**CMP No. 3924 of 2019 in RFAST  
No. 6508 of 2019**

**10.08.2021 Present:** Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Poonam Mogta, Advocate for the appellants/applicants.

Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate for respondent No.1

Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

**CMP No. 3924 of 2019**

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that there is no possibility of amicable resolution of the dispute and matter is required to be adjudicated on its own merits.

As jointly prayed, list for consideration on ***3<sup>rd</sup> September, 2021.***

**August 10, 2021  
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge**