

**CMP 3924 of 2019 in RFAST No.6508
of 2019**

16.11.2021 Present: Mr. Bhupender Singh Parmar, Advocate, vice Mr. Satish Sharma, Advocate, for the applicants/appellants.

Mr. H.S Rana, Advocate, with Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr.Anil Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

On request made on behalf of counsel for the applicants/appellants which is not opposed, matter is adjourned.

List after two weeks.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

November 16, 2021
(veena)