

Bhup Singh & others vs. Janku (deceased) through
LRs

CMP No. 3924 of 2019

09.01.2023 Present: Ms.Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, vice Mr.Gurinder
Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the applicants/
appellants.

Ms.Kamlesh Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr.H.S. Rana,
Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr.R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No.2 and 3.

Request has been made on behalf of learned counsel
appearing for the applicants-appellants, for listing the matter
after Winter Vacation. Therefore, matter is adjourned.

As prayed, list after Winter Vacation.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

January 9, 2023
(Purohit)