

Bhup Singh & Ors. Vs. Janku (deceased) through LRs

**CMP No. 3924/2019**

31.05.2023 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Poonam Kumari, Advocate, for the applicants/appellants.

Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Y.P.S.Dhaulta and Mr. Rupinder Singh, Additional Advocates General, for respondents No.2 & 3.

Learned Additional Advocate General states that the file is not traceable. At his request, list the matter on **06.07.2023**.

In the meanwhile, parties to complete pleadings.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

31<sup>st</sup> May, 2023<sub>(Rohit)</sub>