

Bhup Singh & Others Vs. Janku (deceased) through LRs

CMP No.3924 of 2019.

06.07.2023 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate for the applicants-appellants.

Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate for respondent No1.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.2 and 3.

List before another Bench.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

July 06, 2023_(ps)