

**Bhup Singh & others vs. Janku (deceased)
through LRs. and others**

CMP No. 3924 of 2019

04.08.2023 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the iapplicants/appellants.

Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General, Mr. R.P. Singh, Ms. Avni Kochhar & Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocates, General, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

It has been stated that the copy of reply filed by respondents No.2 and 3 is not available with the learned counsel for the appellants.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that he will supply the copy during the course of the day to the learned counsel for the appellants.

Rejoinder be filed within a period of three weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

August 04, 2023
(tarun)