

**Bhup singh & others vs Janku (deceased)  
through LRs & others**

**CMP No. 3924 of 2019**

**28.09.2023**

**Present:**

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the applicant/appellants.

Mr. H.S.Rana, Advocate, for respondent No.1

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Parshant Sen, Deputy Advocate Generals for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Following issues are framed:-

1. Whether there are sufficient reasons for condonation of delay? ..OPA
2. Relief.

Issues read over and explained to the learned counsel for the parties. No other issues pressed or framed. Let the matter be listed before the learned Additional Registrar (Judicial) for fixing the date for recording the evidence.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)  
Judge**

**September 28, 2023**  
(ravinder)