

Bhup Singh & Ors. Vs. Janku (deceased) through LRs & ors.

CMP No.3924 of 2019

04.01.2024 Present: Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate vice Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the applicant-appellants.
Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.2 & 3.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the applicants-appellants, list for consideration after ensuing winter vacation.

January 04, 2024
(VH)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**