

**Bhup Singh and others vs. Janku (since deceased) through LRs and others**

**CMP No. 3924/2019**

**08.08.2024 Present:**

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the applicants/appellants.

Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

At the request of learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants/appellants, list for consideration on **6<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

August 08, 2024  
tarun