

Bhup Singh & others vs. Janku (deceased)  
through LR & others

CMP No. 3924 of 2019

02.01.2025 Present: Mr.Trigun Singh Negi, Advocate, vice  
Ms.Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the  
applicants-appellants.

Ms.Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr.H.S.  
Rana, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr.Pawan Kumar Nadda, Additional Advocate  
General, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Learned arguing counsel Mr.Bimal Gupta, Senior  
Advocate, for the appellants, is not available on account of  
sudden demise of his mother. Therefore, as prayed, matter is  
adjourned.

List for consideration after ensuing Winter  
Vacation on 17.03.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

January 2, 2025  
(Purohit)