

Bhup Singh and others vs. Janku (deceased)  
through LRs and others

CMP No.3924 of 2019

22.04.2025 Present: Mr.Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, alongwith  
Ms.Simran, Advocate, vice Ms.Kusum  
Chaudhary, Advocate, for the applicants-  
appellants.

None for respondent No.1, though  
represented by Mr.H.S. Rana, Advocate.

Mr.Balwinder Singh, Deputy Advocate  
General, for respondents No.2 and 3.

As prayed, list for consideration on 28.04.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

April 22, 2025  
(Purohit)