

Bhup Singh vs. Janku (deceased) through LRs

CMP No.3924 of 2019

15.09.2025 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms.Simran, Advocate, for the applicant.

Ms. Kamlesh Kumari, Advocate, vice counsel, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, DAG, for respondents No.2 and 3.

At the request of learned counsel for respondent No.1,
list on 14th November, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

September 15, 2025
(vt)