

Bhup Singh vs. Janku (deceased) through LRs.

CMP No. 3924 of 2019

24.11.2025 **Present:** Mr. Trigun Singh Negi, Advocate, for the applicants.

Ms. Kamlesh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants submits that the original counsel, who has to argue the matter is unavailable today and prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed.

In pursuance to order dated 20.06.2025, list for consideration after three weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

November 24th, 2025.
(Susheel)