

Bhup Singh vs. Janku (deceased) through LRs

CMP No. 3924 of 2019

19.03.2026 **Present:**Mr. Trigun, Advocate, vice Mr. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the applicants.

Ms. Kamlesh Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. H.S. Rna, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Baldev Singh Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

It is contended by learned vice counsel appearing for the applicants that the learned arguing counsel is out of town and he seeks a weeks' time to address arguments in the matter. At his request, list the matter next week.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

March 19, 2026
(veena)