

Bhup Singh vs. Janku (deceased) through LRs

CMP No. 3924 of 2019

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Abhijit Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. H.S. Rana, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Baldev Singh Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

It is contended by learned counsel for the parties that probably there is possibility of the compromise between the parties and the matter be taken up after four weeks.

At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, list the matter after four weeks.

It is made clear that the appeal alongwith the application shall be heard finally on the next date of hearing.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 25, 2026
(veena)